hydrogeological testing to have the confidence to move forward with the project.  

Commissioner Hansen moved seconded by Commissioner Brunke to approve 

amendment #2 of the contract with the engineers (Gray and Osborne) for a 30-day 

pilot test of the vadose wells in the amount of $226,000.00 (two hundred twenty-six 

thousand dollars).  The commissioners asked Gray and Osborne to end the program 

early if they had collected sufficient data to make informed recommendations 

regarding vadose well performance.  Motion approved 

Additional Costs; Commissioner Brunke questioned engineer Eric Nutting about the

[...]

The Commissioners came out of Executive Session at 6:35 PM and Commissioner Malzone 

called the regular meeting back to order. 

16.1 Property Purchase R-22903-124-1220 Commissioner Hansen made motion seconded 

by Commissioner Brunke to proceed with the purchase of the property parcel number 

R-22903-124-1220 in the amount of $85,000.00 (eighty-five thousand dollars) once 

the legal description of the property from the title company is confirmed and the 

feasibility study is finished. Motion approved 

17. ADJOURNMENT – There being no further business of the District the meeting was 

adjourned at 6:55 PM